
Fahrtnummer
Verkehrsbeschränkung
Hinweise
Rauschendorf, Hauptstr.
Rauschendorf, Am Dorfteich
Sonnenberg, Kreuzung
Rönnebeck, Dorfstr.
Schulzendorf, Kirche
Wolfsruh, Wendeplatz
Wolfsruh, Kirche
Wolfsruh, Wolfsluch
Großwoltersdorf, Neubau
Großwoltersdorf, Kirche
Menz, Am Friedensplatz
Menz, Neuglobsower Str.
Menz, Schule

ab

an

1

06:45

06:46

06:50

06:56

07:02

07:08

07:10

07:12

07:14

07:15

07:21

07:22

07:23

Mo - Fr(Schule)
3

b

06:53

06:54

06:58

07:04

07:10

07:16

07:18

07:20

07:22

07:23

07:28

07:29

07:30

Mo - Fr(Ferien)

b-RufBus Anmeldung 90 Min. vor
Fahrtantritt:
www.ovg-online.de/fahrplan-tickets/rufbus/
Tel.: 03306/2307
Keine Kartenzahlung möglich.

834 Rauschendorf - Menz, Schule

OVG Gültig ab 01.01.2026



Fahrtnummer
Verkehrsbeschränkung
Hinweise
Menz, Schule
Menz, Neuglobsower Str.
Menz, Am Friedensplatz
Großwoltersdorf, Kirche
Großwoltersdorf, Neubau
Wolfsruh, Wolfsluch
Wolfsruh, Kirche
Wolfsruh, Wendeplatz
Schulzendorf, Kirche
Rönnebeck, Dorfstr.
Sonnenberg, Kreuzung
Rauschendorf, Am Dorfteich
Rauschendorf, Hauptstr.

ab

an

2

13:54
13:55

13:56

14:02

14:03

14:06

14:08

14:10

14:16

14:22

14:28

14:32

14:33

4

15:30
15:31

15:32

15:38

15:39

15:42

15:44

15:46

15:52

15:58

16:04

16:08

16:09

Mo - Fr(Schule)
6

b

16:30
16:31

16:32

16:38

16:39

16:42

16:44

16:46

16:52

16:58

17:04

17:08

17:09

Mo - Fr(Ferien)

b-RufBus Anmeldung 90 Min. vor
Fahrtantritt:
www.ovg-online.de/fahrplan-tickets/rufbus/
Tel.: 03306/2307
Keine Kartenzahlung möglich.

834 Menz, Schule - Rauschendorf

OVG Gültig ab 01.01.2026


