



834 Rauschendorf - Menz, Schule

**OVG****Gültig ab 01.01.2026**

		Mo - Fr(Schule)	Mo - Fr(Ferien)
Fahrnummer		1	3
Verkehrsbeschränkung			
Hinweise			②
Rauschendorf, Hauptstr.	ab	06:45	06:53
Rauschendorf, Am Dorfteich		06:46	06:54
Sonnenberg, Kreuzung		06:50	06:58
Rönnebeck, Dorfstr.		06:56	07:04
Schulzendorf, Kirche		07:02	07:10
Wolfsruh, Wendeplatz		07:08	07:16
Wolfsruh, Kirche		07:10	07:18
Wolfsruh, Wolfsluch		07:12	07:20
Großwoltersdorf, Neubau		07:14	07:22
Großwoltersdorf, Kirche		07:15	07:23
Menz, Am Friedensplatz		07:21	07:28
Menz, Neuglobsower Str.		07:22	07:29
Menz, Schule	an	07:23	07:30

②-RufBus Anmeldung 90 Min. vor

Fahrtantritt:

www.ovg-online.de/fahrplan-tickets/rufbus/

Tel.: 03306/2307

Keine Kartenzahlung möglich.

**834 Menz, Schule - Rauschendorf****OVG****Gültig ab 01.01.2026**

		Mo - Fr(Schule)	Mo - Fr(Ferien)
Fahrnummer		2 4	6
Verkehrsbeschränkung			
Hinweise			②
Menz, Schule	ab	13:54 15:30	16:30
Menz, Neuglobsower Str.		13:55 15:31	16:31
Menz, Am Friedensplatz		13:56 15:32	16:32
Großwoltersdorf, Kirche		14:02 15:38	16:38
Großwoltersdorf, Neubau		14:03 15:39	16:39
Wolfsruh, Wolfsluch		14:06 15:42	16:42
Wolfsruh, Kirche		14:08 15:44	16:44
Wolfsruh, Wendeplatz		14:10 15:46	16:46
Schulzendorf, Kirche		14:16 15:52	16:52
Rönnebeck, Dorfstr.		14:22 15:58	16:58
Sonnenberg, Kreuzung		14:28 16:04	17:04
Rauschendorf, Am Dorfteich		14:32 16:08	17:08
Rauschendorf, Hauptstr.	an	14:33 16:09	17:09

②-RufBus Anmeldung 90 Min. vor

Fahrtantritt:

www.ovg-online.de/fahrplan-tickets/rufbus/

Tel.: 03306/2307

Keine Kartenzahlung möglich.